

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: A Street and Nuevo Road Reconstruction
A Street: Nuevo Road to Harvill Avenue
Nuevo Road: A Street to 1472 Feet Southerly
Community of Mead Valley
Project No. D2-0095

Advertised: July 30, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.94)

Addenda: 1(8/14/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, August 21, 2024

	Company Name	BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 A Street and Nuevo Road Reconstruction	ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 Eastern Municipal Water District (EMWD) Facility Adjustments	Project Total
	COUNTY'S ESTIMATE	1,921,346.00	35,000.00	\$1,956,346.00
1	Vance Corporation	1,621,647.00	21,700.00	\$1,643,347.00
2	All American Asphalt	1,672,447.00	26,040.00	\$1,698,487.00
3	ATP General Engineering Contractors	1,861,606.00	19,565.00	\$1,881,171.00
4	Calmex Engineering, Inc.	1,919,664.78	27,860.00	\$1,947,524.78
5	R.J. Noble Company	2,023,937.75	14,000.00	\$2,037,937.75
6	Hardy & Harper, Inc.	2,065,200.00	23,800.00	\$2,089,000.00
7	Onyx Paving Company, Inc.	2,201,000.00	21,000.00	\$2,222,000.00
	<i>Average Bid Prices</i>	\$1,909,357.50	\$21,995.00	\$1,931,352.50

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: A Street and Nuevo Road Reconstruction
A Street: Nuevo Road to Harvill Avenue
Nuevo Road: A Street to 1472 Feet Southerly
Community of Mead Valley
Project No. D2-0095**

Advertised: July 30, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.94)

Addenda: 1(8/14/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, August 21, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - A Street and Nuevo Road Reconstruction					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Vance Corporation Beaumont, CA 92223	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	37,221.78	37,221.78
2	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	12,026.98	12,026.98
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	42,693.59	42,693.59
4	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	13,041.16	13,041.16
5	011503	UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309)	EA	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	15,136.18	30,272.36
6	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	4,249	65.00	276,185.00	44.82	190,440.18
7	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) (SUPERPAVE)	TON	8,892	130.00	1,155,960.00	113.59	1,010,042.28
8	710212	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (RCFC & WCD)	EA	5	5,000.00	25,000.00	3,105.77	15,528.85
9	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	818	35.00	28,630.00	69.57	56,908.26
10	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	113	100.00	11,300.00	220.38	24,902.94
11	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	747	15.00	11,205.00	26.85	20,056.95
12	810230 (F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	631	5.00	3,155.00	4.04	2,549.24
13	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	11	150.00	1,650.00	235.86	2,594.46
14	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	10	350.00	3,500.00	446.10	4,461.00
15	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,751	5.00	8,755.00	7.13	12,484.63
16	840656 (F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	13,006	1.00	13,006.00	0.75	9,754.50
17	870111	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,333.50	4,667.00
18	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [A ST & NUEVO RD] (INSTALL YELLOW RETROREREFLECTIVE BACKPLATES)	LS	1	120,000.00	120,000.00	12,000.84	12,000.84

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: A Street and Nuevo Road Reconstruction
A Street: Nuevo Road to Harvill Avenue
Nuevo Road: A Street to 1472 Feet Southerly
Community of Mead Valley
Project No. D2-0095

Advertised: July 30, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.94)

Addenda: 1(8/14/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, August 21, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - A Street and Nuevo Road Reconstruction (Continued)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Vance Corporation Beaumont, CA 92223	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
19	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 19						1,921,346.00		1,621,647.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Eastern Municipal Water District (EMWD) Facility Adjustments

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
20	710212	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	7	5,000.00	35,000.00	3,100.00	21,700.00
ALT BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEM 20						35,000.00		21,700.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 20					1,956,346.00		1,643,347.00
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: A Street and Nuevo Road Reconstruction
A Street: Nuevo Road to Harvill Avenue
Nuevo Road: A Street to 1472 Feet Southerly
Community of Mead Valley
Project No. D2-0095**

Advertised: July 30, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.94)

Addenda: 1(8/14/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, August 21, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - A Street and Nuevo Road Reconstruction					2 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879		3 ATP General Engineering Contractors San Diego, CA 92123	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,700.00	1,700.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	212,000.00	212,000.00	245,500.00	245,500.00
4	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	1,250.00	1,250.00
5	011503	UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309)	EA	2	13,000.00	26,000.00	4,500.00	9,000.00
6	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	4,249	47.00	199,703.00	95.00	403,655.00
7	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) (SUPERPAVE)	TON	8,892	110.00	978,120.00	105.00	933,660.00
8	710212	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (RCFC & WCD)	EA	5	4,850.00	24,250.00	2,795.00	13,975.00
9	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	818	36.00	29,448.00	48.00	39,264.00
10	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	113	87.00	9,831.00	148.00	16,724.00
11	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	747	29.00	21,663.00	22.00	16,434.00
12	810230 (F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	631	3.00	1,893.00	8.00	5,048.00
13	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	11	180.00	1,980.00	99.00	1,089.00
14	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	10	340.00	3,400.00	450.00	4,500.00
15	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,751	5.40	9,455.40	4.00	7,004.00
16	840656 (F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	13,006	0.60	7,803.60	0.50	6,503.00
17	870111	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR	EA	2	2,100.00	4,200.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
18	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [A ST & NUEVO RD] (INSTALL YELLOW RETROREREFLECTIVE BACKPLATES)	LS	1	11,000.00	11,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: A Street and Nuevo Road Reconstruction
A Street: Nuevo Road to Harvill Avenue
Nuevo Road: A Street to 1472 Feet Southerly
Community of Mead Valley
Project No. D2-0095

Advertised: July 30, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.94)

Addenda: 1(8/14/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, August 21, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - A Street and Nuevo Road Reconstruction (Continued)					2 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879		3 ATP General Engineering Contractors San Diego, CA 92123	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
19	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 19						1,672,447.00		1,861,606.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Eastern Municipal Water District (EMWD) Facility Adjustments

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
20	710212	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	7	3,720.00	26,040.00	2,795.00	19,565.00
ALT BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEM 20						26,040.00		19,565.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 20						1,698,487.00		1,881,171.00
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: A Street and Nuevo Road Reconstruction
A Street: Nuevo Road to Harvill Avenue
Nuevo Road: A Street to 1472 Feet Southerly
Community of Mead Valley
Project No. D2-0095

Advertised: July 30, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.94)

Addenda: 1(8/14/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, August 21, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - A Street and Nuevo Road Reconstruction					4 Calmex Engineering, Inc. bloomington, CA 92316		5 R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	85,000.00	85,000.00	160,000.00	160,000.00
4	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	14,150.00	14,150.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
5	011503	UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309)	EA	2	14,300.00	28,600.00	11,000.00	22,000.00
6	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	4,249	101.00	429,149.00	75.00	318,675.00
7	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) (SUPERPAVE)	TON	8,892	120.50	1,071,486.00	138.00	1,227,096.00
8	710212	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (RCFC & WCD)	EA	5	5,200.00	26,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00
9	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	818	55.00	44,990.00	65.00	53,170.00
10	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	113	171.00	19,323.00	210.00	23,730.00
11	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	747	25.50	19,048.50	30.00	22,410.00
12	810230 (F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	631	8.60	5,426.60	3.15	1,987.65
13	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	11	104.00	1,144.00	185.00	2,035.00
14	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	10	475.00	4,750.00	350.00	3,500.00
15	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,751	4.20	7,354.20	5.50	9,630.50
16	840656 (F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	13,006	0.58	7,543.48	0.60	7,803.60
17	870111	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR	EA	2	2,200.00	4,400.00	2,200.00	4,400.00
18	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [A ST & NUEVO RD] (INSTALL YELLOW RETROREREFLECTIVE BACKPLATES)	LS	1	11,300.00	11,300.00	12,000.00	12,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: A Street and Nuevo Road Reconstruction
A Street: Nuevo Road to Harvill Avenue
Nuevo Road: A Street to 1472 Feet Southerly
Community of Mead Valley
Project No. D2-0095

Advertised: July 30, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.94)

Addenda: 1(8/14/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, August 21, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - A Street and Nuevo Road Reconstruction (Continued)					4 Calmex Engineering, Inc. bloomington, CA 92316		5 R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
19	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 19						1,919,664.78		2,023,937.75

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Eastern Municipal Water District (EMWD) Facility Adjustments

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
20	710212	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	7	3,980.00	27,860.00	2,000.00	14,000.00
ALT BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEM 20						27,860.00		14,000.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 20						1,947,524.78		2,037,937.75
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: A Street and Nuevo Road Reconstruction
A Street: Nuevo Road to Harvill Avenue
Nuevo Road: A Street to 1472 Feet Southerly
Community of Mead Valley
Project No. D2-0095

Advertised: July 30, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.94)

Addenda: 1(8/14/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, August 21, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - A Street and Nuevo Road Reconstruction					6 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Lake Forest, CA 92630		7 Onyx Paving Company, Inc. Anaheim, CA 92806	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	7,700.00	7,700.00	22,103.80	22,103.80
2	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	28,000.00	28,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	169,894.40	169,894.40	333,000.00	333,000.00
4	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	9,900.00	9,900.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
5	011503	UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309)	EA	2	5,830.00	11,660.00	14,000.00	28,000.00
6	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	4,249	67.00	284,683.00	88.00	373,912.00
7	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) (SUPERPAVE)	TON	8,892	148.00	1,316,016.00	128.00	1,138,176.00
8	710212	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (RCFC & WCD)	EA	5	3,400.00	17,000.00	2,800.00	14,000.00
9	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	818	50.00	40,900.00	48.00	39,264.00
10	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	113	155.00	17,515.00	148.00	16,724.00
11	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	747	27.00	20,169.00	22.00	16,434.00
12	810230 (F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	631	9.00	5,679.00	11.00	6,941.00
13	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	11	105.00	1,155.00	111.00	1,221.00
14	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	10	477.00	4,770.00	555.00	5,550.00
15	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,751	5.00	8,755.00	4.24	7,424.24
16	840656 (F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	13,006	0.60	7,803.60	0.66	8,583.96
17	870111	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR	EA	2	2,300.00	4,600.00	3,333.00	6,666.00
18	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [A ST & NUEVO RD] (INSTALL YELLOW RETROREREFLECTIVE BACKPLATES)	LS	1	11,500.00	11,500.00	13,000.00	13,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: A Street and Nuevo Road Reconstruction
A Street: Nuevo Road to Harvill Avenue
Nuevo Road: A Street to 1472 Feet Southerly
Community of Mead Valley
Project No. D2-0095

Advertised: July 30, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.94)

Addenda: 1(8/14/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, August 21, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - A Street and Nuevo Road Reconstruction (Continued)					6 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Lake Forest, CA 92630		7 Onyx Paving Company, Inc. Anaheim, CA 92806	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
19	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 19						2,065,200.00		2,201,000.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Eastern Municipal Water District (EMWD) Facility Adjustments

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
20	710212	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	7	3,400.00	23,800.00	3,000.00	21,000.00
ALT BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEM 20						23,800.00		21,000.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 20						2,089,000.00		2,222,000.00
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

Subcontractors

Project: A Street and Nuevo Road Reconstruction
 A Street: Nuevo Road to Harvill Avenue
 Nuevo Road: A Street to 1472 Feet Southerly
 Community of Mead Valley

Project No.: D2-0095

Apparent Low Bidder: Vance Corporation

Subcontractor Name	Description of Work/ Bid Items
Traffic Loops Crackfilling, Inc. Anaheim, CA Lic. No. 652956 DIR Reg No. 1000003794	ITEMS: TRAFFIC LOOPS 17) INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR 18) SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [A ST & NUEVO RD] (INSTALL YELLOW RETROREREFLECTIVE BACKPLATES)
EBS Utilities Adjusting, Inc. Corona, CA Lic. No. 932798 DIR Reg No. 1000004286	ITEMS: UTILITY ADJUSTMENT 20) ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE
RMA Group Rancho Cucamonga, CA DIR Reg No. 1000006493	ITEMS: QA QC (PARTIAL) 6) ROADWAY EXCAVATION 7) HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) (SUPERPAVE)
BC Traffic Specialist Garden Grove, CA Lic. No. 877686 DIR Reg No. 1000407561	ITEMS: STRIPING SIGNAGE 12) PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) 13) SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN 14) ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST 15) THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
Pavement Rehab Company Anaheim, CA Lic. No. 1051374 DIR Reg No. 1000064823	ITEMS: CONCRETE (PARTIAL) 9) MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209) 10) MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) 11) MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)